6 7
Heavy duty single unit frame
Easy Change Air Cleaner
(6 inch Cyclone Type)
Aluminum radiator with superb
protection against heat
Engine oil condition check
An accessible, compact fuse box for easy inspection

1.9
Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s type designation
Drive: electric (battery or mains),diesel,petrol,fuel gas,manual
Type of operation:hand,pedestrian,standing,seated,order-picker
Load capacity / rated load kg/lb
Load center distance c (mm/in)
Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x(mm/in)
Wheelbase y(mm/in)
Hyundai
15LC-7
FUEL GAS
seated
1,500 / 3,000
500 / 24
394 / 15.5
1,250 / 49.2
Service weight kg/lb
Axle loading, loaded front/rear kg
Axle loading, unloaded front/rear kg
Tires:solid rubber, superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane
Tires size, front( x width)
Tires size, rear( x width)
Wheels, number front x rear (x=driven wheels)
Track width, front mm/in
Track width, rear mm/in
Pneumatic
6.50-10-12PR
5.00-8-10PR
2 x 2
890 / 35
910 / 36
Pneumatic
6.50-10-12PR
5.00-8-10PR
2 x 2
890 / 35
910 / 36
Pneumatic
6.50-10-12PR
5.00-8-10PR
2 x 2
890 / 35
910 / 36
Mast / fork carriage tilt forward / backward ( ) degrees
Lowered mast height h1 (mm/in)
Free lift h2 (mm/in)
Lift height h3 (mm/in)
Extended mast height h4 (mm/in)
Overhead load guard (cab) height h5 (mm/in)
Seat height / standing height h7 (mm/in)
Coupling height h10 (mm/in)
Overall length l1 (mm/in)
Length to face of forks l2 (mm/in)
Overall width b1 (mm/in)
Fork dimensions(hook type) l / w / t(mm/in)
Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A,B
Fork-carriage width b12 (mm/in)
Ground clearance, loaded, under mast m1(mm/in)
Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2(mm/in)
Aisle width for pallets 1,000x1,200 crossways (LxW) Ast(mm/in)
Aisle width for pallets 800x1,200 lengthways (WxL) Ast(mm/in)
Turning radius Wa(mm/in)
Smallest pivot point distance b13(mm/in)
6  / 8
2,155 / 85
145 / 5.7
3,300 / 130
4,332 / 171
2,140 / 84
1,040 / 41
229 / 9
3,003 / 118